
POSTGRADUATE PROSPECTUS 2023

THE 
PLACE TO 
BE MORE

THE UNIVERSITY OF WINCHESTERTHE UNIVERSITY OF WINCHESTER





Graduates with  
a postgraduate 

degree earn  
£6,000 more  

on average than 
graduates with an 

undergraduate 
degree. 

Graduate Labour Market 
Statistics 2021,  

Department for Education

Accredited Institution

Hear more 
from  

Winchester 
students: 

Delve into your course with academics who love 
the subject as much as you do.

Be more than just a postgraduate student by 
advancing your skills, knowledge and confidence to 
transform the world for the better. 

Chart your own success as you take your education 
to the next level as part of our diverse, inclusive and 
compassionate community. A wealth of support 
and success activities ensure your wellbeing is 
as important as your academic and professional 
accomplishments. 

In one of the UK’s most historic cities, home to 
a vibrant contemporary culture in an area of 
outstanding natural beauty, benefit from our  
state-of-the-art teaching and research facilities all 
on offer to help you be more.

More innovative, more confident, more impactful. 

The University of Winchester  
– the place to be more.

We pledge to be 
carbon neutral by 
2025 and we have 

opened a packaging 
free shop on campus

2017 Ofsted 
Outstanding 

for Primary and 
Secondary QTS

1



Winchester is a beautiful, historic city located an hour 
south of London and less than an hour from the coast. 
Thanks to its rich heritage and vibrant contemporary 
culture, there is plenty to enjoy in the city and 
surrounding area. 

Our modern University is in the heart of the city where you will 
benefit from our superb facilities and the industry experience and 
research excellence of our inspiring academic staff. We believe we 
should be your top choice for postgraduate study. 

O U R  C I T Y
O U R  C A M P U S

Winchester Cathedral

Explore our 
stunning 
campus: 

2



West Downs Centre

West Downs Library

South Downs  
National Park

‘The ethos of the university 
played a part in my choice to 
come here. It’s a lovely city: 
the buildings, the architecture 
just the environment is very 
conducive to a learning 
environment.’

IAN, MBA Graduate

3



C A M P U S

LIFE

4



Study on our beautiful campus which combines impressive 
historic buildings and modern, award-winning developments. 
Experience our first-class teaching and research across a broad 
range of course topics designed not only to meet employers’ 
needs but to address core issues facing the world.
YOUR LEARNING ENVIRONMENT

As a student here, you will benefit from access to both 
of our extensive libraries, which are open seven days a 
week with some spaces open 24 hours a day (opening 
times may vary outside of term time). Take advantage 
of nearly 300,000 books and a huge digital library of 
academic journals, e-books and databases, as well as a 
range of great study spaces. 

You can use the campus-wide WiFi network or access 
your University account remotely. Use the University App 
to access your email, timetable, library, resource lists and 
receive direct targeted University information alongside 
many more features. Our Virtual Learning Environment, 
Canvas, offers you personalised course information, 
timetables, reminders and assessment feedback.

FULL-TIME, PART-TIME AND DISTANCE LEARNING

The majority of our courses can be studied full-time or 
part-time. This information can be found on the relevant 
course page on our website winchester.ac.uk/courses 
along with indicative learning activities and method of 
assessment.

Some of our courses are taught by distance learning. 
Our Distance Learning courses are: MSc Animal 
Welfare, Behaviour, Ethics and Law; MA Death, 
Religion and Culture; MSc Global Health; MRes Health 
Science; MA Philosophy of Education; PgCert Practice 
Education; PgCert Practice Education (Social Work); MA 
Reconciliation; MA Reconciliation and Peacebuilding; and 
MRes Sport and Exercise.

EMPLOYABILITY SUPPORT

Visit winchester.ac.uk/careers to discover more about 
the support, advice and guidance provided by our 
Careers and Opportunity Hub teams through one-to-one 
or group sessions to talk about your ideas for your future 
during and beyond postgraduate study.   

Our Careers and Opportunities portal, CareerConnect, 
winchester.jobteaser.com is the best place to access all 
of our resources, support, events and employers. Here 
you can find opportunities (part-time jobs, graduate jobs, 
placements and volunteering options) and register for 
events such as careers and employer fairs, workshops 
and drop-ins. You can book a one-to-one appointment 
on career guidance and setting up your own business, 
getting your job search started and finding a placement or 
volunteering role. 

SPORTS FACILITIES

Embrace the wide range of sports facilities available 
on campus including our gym, fitness studio, sports 
hall and multi-use games area as well as our Sports 
Stadium, located at our Bar End Quarter. This features 
a competition-standard, eight-lane athletics track and 
all-weather astro pitch. Get fit in our University gym, 
which offers the latest strength training and cardio 
equipment, with a team of qualified instructors to set 
you a specific training programme, offer gym challenges 
and workshops. A variety of gym membership options 
are available, with the academic membership being the 
best value for money. We are also proud to be a funding 
partner of the Winchester Sport and Leisure Park which 
houses a 50m swimming pool, located next to the  
Sports Stadium. 

GET INVOLVED

Together, the University of Winchester and Winchester 
Student Union offer more than 200 opportunities for you 
to get involved – ranging from activity groups, (sports 
teams, societies and representational networks), to 
employability prospects and volunteering. Find out more 
at winchester.ac.uk/getinvolved

WINCHESTER STUDENT UNION

Winchester Student Union plays a 
crucial role in academic and welfare 
support, campaigning on important 
issues and helping to champion your 
rights. Independent to the University, the Winchester 
Student Union Advice Centre offers free, impartial 
support and guidance on a range of issues that may be 
impacting your university experience. Take advantage of 
the impressive range of societies, sports clubs and events 
– such as quiz nights, comedy shows, club nights and live 
music gigs. Find out more at winchesterstudents.co.uk

LIVING HERE

We can help you to secure quality housing in the 
private sector in Winchester and we have first-rate, 
University managed, approved, nominated and referred 
accommodation available on and off campus. Visit 
winchester.ac.uk/housing to check out what’s on offer, 
our full guarantee and how to apply.

5

http://winchester.ac.uk/courses
http://winchester.ac.uk/careers
http://winchester.jobteaser.com
http://winchester.ac.uk/getinvolved
http://winchesterstudents.co.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk/housing


F E E S  A N D

FINANCE
6



Did you know that those 
holding a postgraduate 
qualification earn on 
average £6,000 more 
than those with just an 
undergraduate degree*? 
From the beginning, 
we are here to help you 
understand university 
fees and offer advice on 
the financial assistance 
available. 
Check your eligibility and find out more at  
winchester.ac.uk/studentsandmoney  
email us at studentsandmoney@winchester.ac.uk  
or call us on +44 (0) 1962 827008.

TUITION FEES

The cost of tuition fees depends on the type of 
course you are undertaking – please check the 
individual course pages at  
winchester.ac.uk/courses

Loans and financial support
You may be eligible for the following. Please note 
some of these details refer to the 2022/23 academic 
year, please check the relevant website for the latest 
information:

POSTGRADUATE MASTERS LOAN

Up to £11,836 (2022/23 entry) from the Government 
to help towards fees and living costs – visit  
gov.uk/masters-loan for more information.** 

POSTGRADUATE DOCTORAL LOAN

Up to £27,892 (2022/23 entry) from the Government 
or UK Research and Innovation Studentship for 
doctoral research – visit  
gov.uk/doctoral-loan for more information. ** 

ALUMNI MASTERS SCHOLARSHIP

20% tuition fee discount when enrolling on an 
eligible Masters course if you graduated from the 
University of Winchester or King Alfred’s College. 

POSTGRADUATE ACCESS SCHOLARSHIP SCHEME

20% tuition fee discount when enrolling on an 
eligible Masters course for UK students from 
groups not traditionally well represented in Higher 
Education, including students with a registered 
disability, care leavers, carers and military services 
personnel.

PGCE STUDENT FINANCE

PGCE applicants without prior Qualified Teacher 
Status may be eligible to apply for undergraduate 
student finance (Tuition Fee Loan and maintenance 
loan) from the Government – visit  
gov.uk/studentfinance for more information.

Graduate Labour Market Statistics 2021,  
Department for Education

Correct at time of print

*

**

F E E S  A N D

FINANCE
7

http://winchester.ac.uk/studentsandmoney
mailto:studentsandmoney@winchester.ac.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses
http://gov.uk/masters-loan
http://gov.uk/doctoral-loan
http://gov.uk/studentfinance


C O N F I D E N T
B E  M O R E

Scan the QR code 
or visit 

winchester.ac.uk/
bemore

Be more, with a postgraduate degree  
from the University of Winchester.

The real highlight for me 
has been the ability to 
work with a number of 
different students from 
different backgrounds. 

The debates we have are 
really rich.

8

http://winchester.ac.uk/bemore
http://winchester.ac.uk/bemore


C O N F I D E N T
OLIVER 

MA Philosophy 
of Education

9



O U R

INTERNATIONAL
C O M M U N I T Y

10



Here at Winchester, we are proud to be an international 
University, with students and staff from more than 80 
different countries, including India, Norway, Japan, USA  
and China.  
Thanks to our strong international partnerships, 
opportunities to study abroad and extensive alumni 
community, we have a truly global outlook. You will 
be joining our vibrant community where everyone is 
welcomed and valued. Our International Recruitment 
Team is available to provide advice and support to 
you with your application, visa or many other topics. 
Get in touch with the friendly team by email at  
international@winchester.ac.uk  

VISAS 

Most international students will now need a visa in 
order to study in the UK. Check if you need a visa by 
visiting gov.uk/check-uk-visa  

Our team here at Winchester can provide free help 
and advice on applying for your visa. Contact us on 
international@winchester.ac.uk  

SUPPORTING YOU 

Before teaching on your course starts there are lots 
of orientation activities and information sessions to 
help you settle into life as a Winchester postgraduate 
student.  

Throughout your whole time here we’ll be with you 
all the way. Our International Student Adviser and 
Student Support and Success team are available 
to give you free help with topics including welfare, 
health, employment, finance and study skills.  

FUNDING 

There are scholarships, bursaries and awards which 
may be available to you. Find out more about 
scholarships at  
winchester.ac.uk/studentsandmoney  

ENGLISH LANGUAGE SUPPORT 

To improve your English language skills before you 
start your postgraduate course, we offer 6-week 
and 10-week pre-sessional courses. Find out more 
about our pre-sessional English language courses 
at winchester.ac.uk/study/international/english-
language-courses/

We also have English language support available 
through the year once you are on your course. Tutors 

can help with language skills including academic 
reading, writing, speaking and listening. These  
one-to-one sessions can be tailored to your needs.

We require all international postgraduate students 
to have a minimum IELTS score of 6.0 overall with 
at least 5.5 in the writing element. Some of our 
courses have a higher IELTS requirement. UK Visas 
and Immigration have their own requirements for 
English language which may be different from the 
University. Please check your course webpage as 
well as the UK Visas and Immigration website for 
more information on requirements.

YOUR HOME FROM HOME 

Where you live while you study is important. 
We have a broad range of University-managed 
accommodation, from on campus halls to off 
campus houses. If you are a full-time international 
fee-paying student, we guarantee you 
accommodation for your first year of study provided 
you apply for housing by our deadline. University-
managed accommodation is often available for you 
beyond your first year of study if required. Please see 
winchester.ac.uk/housing for the latest information.

If you are organising your own accommodation 
and are a Student Route visa holder then you are 
required to live within 60 miles or have a travel time 
of 90 minutes or less from the University. All other 
students are encouraged to consider living within 
these distances as well.

To help give you a taste of the different types of 
housing on offer, watch our accommodation video:  
winchester.ac.uk/housing

You can also explore rooms as part of our  
virtual tour at winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour 

Hear from Ian, a recent international graduate: 

11

mailto:international@winchester.ac.uk
http://gov.uk/check-uk-visa
mailto:international@winchester.ac.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk/studentsandmoney
http://winchester.ac.uk/study/international/english-language-courses/
http://winchester.ac.uk/study/international/english-language-courses/
http://winchester.ac.uk/housing
http://winchester.ac.uk/housing
http://winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour


T H E  U N I V E R S I T Y  O F 

SANCTUARY

12



The University of Winchester has been offering scholarships 
for sanctuary seekers since 2010, and since this time we have 
offered 57 scholarships to support refugees and asylum seekers 
access Higher Education at Winchester. In 2018 we became the 
first University of Sanctuary in the South of England and later 
worked with partner organisations across Winchester to help 
establish Winchester as a City of Sanctuary. 
In response to the situation in Afghanistan in 2021 we provided scholarships for Afghan students and supported the 
national charity Refugee Education UK with £10,000 seed funding and consultation for the development of the Displaced 
Students Initiative. More recently in 2022, we responded to the Ukraine crisis by launching a new scholarship for 
Ukrainian students that includes a fee waiver, bursary, access to a designated student advisor and access to a  
pre-sessional programme including English lessons. 

Hear from one of our students, Sohaib, about his own personal development as a Sanctuary Award student:

‘A dream is not what you see while sleeping; it is 
something that does not let you sleep. We are entitled to 
have dreams and fulfil dreams by working hard. We are 
not promised whether our dreams will come true, but we 
have hope. Hope is being able to see that there is light 
despite all the darkness. We are not all given equal talent, 
but we can expect equal opportunities to develop our 
talents and fulfil our dreams.  

As a little boy aged 11, I also had multiple dreams; one 
day I will become a top cricketer and I will travel the world 
with my family. As we become older, we realise that not 
all our dreams are feasible, but we still should not stop 
dreaming. I had to learn this a difficult way. As a little boy 
aged 11 I had to flee my country Pakistan with my family 
and migrate to the UK, due to a political war. Leaving my 
close friends and my school had a detrimental impact on 
my mental health.  

As a boy I was always trying to look for positives in 
negatives. As a naïve little boy, I did not realise what I was 
up against and had to suffer significantly through various 
rejections from the Home Office and not being allowed to 
go to school. I had to fight for basic human rights at every 
stage of my life. I was isolated in this country and could 
sense my dreams shattering. Through constant rejection, 
I grew stronger and always stated “rejection in life is 
just redirection”. That was easier said than done, having 
no-one apart from my parents and seeing them struggle 
made me fragile, but I did not show this to anyone 
because the world was already cruel. Despite excelling at 
college and receiving unconditional offers from various 
universities, I was refused Student Finance due to my 
residence status. Despite this, I did not give up and, as 
they say, good things happen to those who keep trying. 

 One day I came across the University of Winchester 
and the Sanctuary Award. I saw hope. It only takes one 
person to change your life and I found that in Terri from 

the Widening Participation team at the University. She 
made me feel welcomed and helped me realise that I was 
a boy with dreams and my dreams were valid too. I had 
forgotten that I was only 18 at this point but was carrying 
the world on my back. I was awarded a scholarship to 
study Psychology; this changed my life.  

However, the constant Home Office rejection continued, 
the stress was growing but the University of Winchester 
allowed me to feel supported. Without this, I would not 
have graduated. I fought for eleven years for my freedom 
and aged 22, was granted leave to remain in the UK. I did 
not know whether to cry of joy or to cry for the constant 
battle for human rights.  

I grew stronger, I started working with vulnerable 
people ensuring they do not suffer and are redirected 
to the right support. Currently I continue to work with 
vulnerable victims and am due to complete my Masters 
in Criminology this year. My dream is to continue to 
raise awareness and support people in need. Without 
the University of Winchester and the Sanctuary Award, 
I would have been another little boy with dreams taken 
away from him. Thank you to the University of Winchester 
and I hope to repay the support I was given to others  
in need.’  

Sohaib, born in Pakistan, developed in the UK

13



14



O U R

C O U R S E S
POSTGRADUATE

15



16



Animal Welfare  
POSTGRADUATE COURSE   

Animal Welfare, Behaviour, Ethics and Law, MSc 
(distance learning)

On this Distance Learning course, you will examine 
and communicate the importance of animal welfare 
to academic and other audiences, learning from 
highly qualified, enthusiastic and world-renowned 
teachers. 

Animal Welfare, Behaviour, Ethics and Law at 
Winchester critically reflects upon contemporary 
uses of animals, and provides the academic skills 
and expertise needed to protect animals and 
advance their welfare. Winchester is a world leader 
in values such as animal welfare and environmental 
sustainability, which are central to the ethos of  
this course. 

Students scrutinise the many forms of animal use in 
different settings, such as farming, transportation and 
slaughter, laboratories, homes, zoos and various 
other entertainment locales, and free-living animals 
in natural environments. The ethics of such animal 
uses are considered, along with key, related 
questions, such as how and to what degree society 
should reflect the interests of animals in its law-
making and public policies. As students progress 
through the programme, they master the skills and 
knowledge involved in assessing the welfare of 
animals using scientific methods and data, and to 
advocate for animal welfare advancements using 
sound reasoning and scientific evidence. 

 
 

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Graduates may enter careers within animal 
advocacy, welfare and conservation organisations; 
zoos, sanctuaries and other organisations requiring 
knowledge of animal management and welfare; 
governmental departments working on animal 
issues; assurance, inspection and enforcement 
agencies; and commercial organisations seeking to 
implement and monitor the animal welfare standards 
of their agricultural suppliers. For any veterinarians 
pursuing specialist qualifications in animal welfare, 
this programme is partly based on the theoretical 
syllabus required for the European and US 
qualifications.

’I was really pleased to find a course in Animal 
Welfare that was set up for distance learning 
– other commitments meant that I couldn’t 
relocate, and so this offered the flexibility that I 
was after. The online learning platform Canvas 
is straightforward to navigate and quick to get 
used to with everything needed for the course 
accessible from one main location. The online 
lectures give you the opportunity to feel part of 
the class and to interact with the lecturer and 
other students, as well as the lectures being 
recorded and kept available online to review, 
or to catch up on if you can’t attend at the time 
they’re held.‘ 

JAN 
MSc Animal Welfare Science, Ethics and Law

17

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-animal-welfare-behaviour-ethics-and-law/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-animal-welfare-behaviour-ethics-and-law/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


18



QR CODE

Business and Marketing 
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Doctor of Business Administration (DBA) 

Executive MBA (Master of Business Administration) 

International Business Management, MSc

International Financial Management, MSc

Marketing, MSc 

Master of Business Administration, MBA 

Project Management, MSc

Senior Leader Apprenticeship (SLA), PgDip 

The University of Winchester Business School has 
an enviable reputation in the teaching of business-
related programmes where our mission is to 
develop responsible future business leaders. We 
are a forward-thinking business school committed 
to providing a distinctive and relevant education for 
our postgraduate students that has the values of 
sustainability at its core. We are a full member of the 
Chartered Association of Business Schools.

The Business School is proud to have been an 
early adopter in 2008 of the United Nations-
backed Principles for Responsible Management 
Education (PRME). These principles are inspired by 
internationally accepted values that seek to establish 
a process of continuous improvement among 
institutions of management education in order 
to develop a new generation of business leaders 
capable of managing the complex challenges faced 
by business and society in the 21st century.

Courses are led by a diverse and inspired team 
of educators and researchers whose international 
experience, backgrounds and rich research skills 
make for a thorough and rewarding student 
experience. We are committed to providing a 
transformative educational experience for all.

We have an excellent track record of education, 
employability and enrichment in partnership with 
the business community. Many of our courses have 
a period of employment built into the structure of 
the programme and this is an integral part of your 
learning. It’s an opportunity for you to apply your 
knowledge and skills in an industrial setting which 
will ultimately help you to develop confidence and 
define your future career goals. 

 

 
 
Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Graduates from these programmes can pursue a 
wide variety of business careers and roles, including 
leadership positions, marketing management, 
working in marketing in the creative industries and 
starting their own business.

‘I’ve always wanted to take what I’ve learned 
back to the business and use it and it’s definitely 
something I’ve done. There are two or three 
things that I’ve literally finished on a module and 
gone back to my business and applied it.’ 

IAN 
MBA graduate

19

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/research-degrees/courses/doctor-of-business-administration-dba/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/executive-mba-master-of-business-administration/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-international-business-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-international-financial-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-marketing/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/mba-master-of-business-administration/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-project-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/apprenticeships/degree-apprenticeship-programmes/pgdip-senior-leader-apprenticeship-on-campus/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


20



Cyber Security and Digital Technology   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Cyber Security, MSc*

Digital Marketing and Analytics, MSc

Digital Media Practice, MA 

Digital Media Practice: Advertising, Marketing and 
Branding Design, MA

Digital Media Practice: Design Thinking, MA 

Digital Media Practice: Interaction Design, MA

Digital Media Practice: Motion Graphics, MA

Digital Media Practice: Visualisation, MA 

* Subject to revalidation 

The Department of Digital Technologies offers you 
a modern, forward-thinking learning environment, 
teaching Computer Science, Cyber Security, Data 
Analytics, Artificial Intelligence with Digital Media 
Design and Development, Computer Aided Design, 
3D Printing, Augmented Reality and Virtual Reality. 
We have invested £50 million in state-of-the-art 
facilities which include specialist labs for Cyber 
Security and Digital Forensics.

The Digital Media Practice programmes are 
designed to accommodate a wide range of specialist 
interests within the digital media industry. Build 
your theoretical understanding within the context of 
honing practical skills in a range of specialist careers. 
Develop new ideas and theories through your 
engagement with several live client projects, which 
may culminate in the real-time release of output 
through different media platforms.

Your practical work is supported and enhanced 
through masterclasses, seminars, discussions, 
workshops, tutorials and self-directed study, and 
work in professional contexts. Partnerships with 
professional practitioners and bodies give you 
the starting point to develop your own network of 
professional contacts. There is a dedicated, fully 
equipped digital design studio, with practitioner-
based lecturers on hand to support you.

Our Cyber Security MSc will enhance your 
knowledge of cyber crime and information security 
management, including software development, 
advanced digital forensic investigation, multimedia 

networking and the Dark Web. You will benefit from 
links to professional and industry bodies, including 
EnCase Academic Programme, Cisco Networking 
Academy, GCHQ and the BCS, the Chartered 
Institute for IT.

The programme will provide you with the necessary 
skills to understand and apply specialist security 
knowledge to recognise and resolve complex threats 
faced by organisations and government bodies. You 
will develop a rounded perspective of key security 
domains such as network security, penetration 
testing, digital forensic investigation and secure 
software development.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Graduates can pursue roles such as cyber security 
analyst, malware analyst, cyber security software 
engineer and enter careers in the digital media 
industry such as lead designer, design researcher, 
account director, content writer and creative 
producer.

‘Studying at the University of Winchester has 
enabled me to be more confident. I finally feel 
like I could get a job into my chosen field instead 
of settling for something less.’ 

SERENA 
MA Digital Media Practice: Visualisation

21

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-cyber-security/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-digital-marketing-and-analytics/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-in-advertising-marketing--branding-design/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-in-advertising-marketing--branding-design/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-in-design-thinking/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-interaction-design/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-in-motion-graphics/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-digital-media-practice-visualisation/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


22



Education   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Doctor of Education (EdD)*

Education, MA

Learning and Teaching in Higher Education, MA

National Award for Special Educational Needs 
Coordination (SENCO)

PGCE Primary 3-7

PGCE Primary 5-11

PGCE Primary with Mathematics

PGCE Secondary Geography with History

PGCE Secondary Geography with Religious 
Education

PGCE Secondary History with Geography

PGCE Secondary History with Religious Education

PGCE Secondary Religious Education with 
Geography

PGCE Secondary Religious Education with History

PGCE via School Direct (salaried) 

PGCE via School Direct (tuition-fee) 

Philosophy of Education, MA (distance learning)

Social Research in Education, MRes*

* Subject to revalidation 

We have a long and established history of being a 
major provider of high-quality courses, partnerships 
and research opportunities in the fields of teaching, 
the academic study of education, early years and 
community development.

All of our postgraduate courses are tailored to meet 
the needs of the professions. Our teaching staff have 
both practical know-how and academic expertise to 
offer you an inspirational learning environment, with 
many of our courses combining teaching with work 
placements and impactful research and knowledge 
exchange.

From equipping you with the tools and experience 
you will need as a teacher, to giving you a solid 
understanding of the latest educational research and 
professional practice, to developing your motivation 

to lead, your chosen course will help you think 
critically across boundaries.

As one of the University’s founding disciplines and 
with a strong sustainability and social justice profile, 
research and knowledge exchange within education 
is central to our strategic vision. Notable research 
strengths lie in Philosophy of Education, History of 
Education, Climate Change Education, Refugee 
Education, consultancy, and the development of 
educational resources.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Our PGCE programmes have a high employability 
rate, with many students securing their first teaching 
posts in our partnership schools and beyond.

‘Winchester is rather well known for its Primary 
Education training and so it should be! Each 
of the lecturers has an expertise in different 
areas across the whole curriculum and most 
have been teachers in primary themselves 
and therefore understand everyday life in the 
classroom. They are thus able to share their 
real-life experiences to give you top tips on 
planning, assessments and working with such a 
range of individual needs.’

BEE 
PGCE Primary 

23

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/research-degrees/courses/doctor-of-education-edd/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-learning-and-teaching-in-higher-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/further-study-options/national-award-for-sen-coordination/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/further-study-options/national-award-for-sen-coordination/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-primary-3-7/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-primary-5-11/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-primary-with-mathematics/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-geography-with-history/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-geography-with-religious-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-geography-with-religious-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-history-with-geography/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-history-with-religious-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-religious-education-with-geography/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-religious-education-with-geography/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-secondary-religious-education-with-history/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-via-school-direct-salaried/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pgce-via-school-direct-tuition-fee/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-philosophy-of-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/mres-social-research-in-education/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


D R I V E N
B E  M O R E

Scan the QR code 
or visit 

winchester.ac.uk/
bemore

Be more, with a postgraduate degree  
from the University of Winchester.

The tutors and the 
facilities around me have 

helped me gain that 
driven ambition;  

I’ve never felt alone in  
my journey.

24

http://winchester.ac.uk/bemore
http://winchester.ac.uk/bemore


MANDIP 
MSc Project  

Management  

25



26



English and the Creative Industries   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Cultural and Arts Management, MA

Creative Writing, MA

English Literature, MA

Media Management, MA	

Social Media Management, MA

 

Our vibrant community offers you a dynamic learning 
and teaching environment informed by world-
leading research and highly creative staff. The city 
of Winchester itself is home to thriving arts and 
creative media industries and over the years we 
have built strong links with local employers, such 
as independent film producers, radio stations and 
newspapers. These links, along with our state-of-
the-art multimedia facilities, will help you build a 
combination of practical and transferable skills, 
creative thinking and applied academic knowledge 
so that you stand out in a competitive job market.

From refining your writing across styles and genres, 
to combining experience of both business and the 
arts, to becoming a professional who can navigate 
the rapidly evolving media world at national and 
international levels, whatever course you choose, 
you will build on your previous knowledge and 
develop up-to-date experience with research and 
practical approaches.

Our research and knowledge exchange activity 
sparks creativity, ignites imagination and unleashes 
potential. The Faculty of Education and the Arts is 
home to a number of active research centres and 
plays a key role in Winchester University Press, our 
academic publishers.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Graduates from these courses go into occupations 
such as publishing, education, the creative arts, 
media (including website production), business, 
working for NGOs and the charity sector and political 
communications. Creative Writing graduates are 
increasingly obtaining publishing contracts. 

‘Since starting at Winchester, the confidence I 
have in myself has increased and the writing 
experience I’ve gained has proven itself to be 
invaluable, to the point where I managed to get 
a First in my dissertation – something I never 
imagined achieving before I began my studies.‘

EVIE  
MA Creative and Critical Writing 

27

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-cultural-and-arts-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-creative-writing/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-english-literature/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-media-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-social-media-management/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


28



Health   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Advanced Clinical Practice, MSc** 

Advanced Clinical Practice 
(Primary Care and Community), MSc**

Global Health, MSc (distance learning)

Health Science, MRes (distance learning)

Medical Education, MA†

Occupational Therapy (pre-registration), MSc

Practice Education, PgCert (distance learning)

SHORT COURSES
We offer a growing range of post-registration short 
courses for continuing professional development. 
The courses vary in length from a few weeks to a 
few months. Some are fully taught on campus and 
others have a combination of online lessons as well 
as taught elements on campus. 

Community Rehabilitation Health Ageing 

Community Rehabilitation for Long Term Conditions

History Taking and Assessment

Independent and Supplementary Prescribing

Musculoskeletal Practice in Primary Care

Our courses aim to equip students with the skills and 
knowledge to play their part in enriching the health 
and wellbeing of individuals, families, communities 
and society. You will find a learning environment 
that inspires and nurtures you. Along with excellent 
teaching and learning facilities, several of our 
courses in this area allow you to complete initial 
stages of chartership or practitioner status.

From gaining understanding of the practice, policy 
and principles of global health, to conducting  
in-depth research, to developing you as a provider 
of high-quality health services, our courses give 
you the opportunity to study the practical and 
theoretical aspects of your chosen field. To fit in with 
your working life, some of our courses are offered as 
Distance Learning.

We work to translate world-leading research into 
effective policy and exceptional practice. Within 

the health subject area, we host a number of active 
research centres (for example the Winchester Centre 
for Global Health) with close ties to public bodies and 
professional teams, both within the local community 
as well as internationally.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
All of these courses develop you as a health 
care professional within your field. Global Health 
graduates go on to pursue careers or advance 
their existing career in charities, intergovernmental 
organisations such as the United Nations, NGOs 
and consultancies in the UK and abroad with roles 
in aid and development, project management, 
community development, campaigning, advocacy, 
fundraising, service improvement, policy analysis 
and development, evaluation and research, and 
health promotion.

Health Science graduates have the research and 
project management skills to engage in a wide range 
of opportunities in clinical, industry and academic 
research settings. They can develop their existing 
career in a research environment or continue their 
research at PhD level.

‘I love the flexibility of distance learning on this 
course and how it allows me to connect with 
students from a broad range of backgrounds.‘

LEYLA  
MSc Global Health

 

  † Medical Education MA is accredited by the Academy of Medical 
     Educators and will be seeking reaccreditation during 2022/23

** Subject to validation

29

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-advanced-clinical-practice-primary-care-and-community/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-advanced-clinical-practice-primary-care-and-community/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-global-health/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/mres-health-science/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-medical-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-occupational-therapy-pre-registration/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pg-cert-practice-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/further-study-options/short-courses/independent--supplementary-prescribing/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/further-study-options/short-courses/musculoskeletal-practice-in-primary-care/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


30



History, Archaeology and Politics   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Cultural Heritage and Resource Management, MA

History, MA

Politics and International Relations, MA

Cultural Heritage and Resource Management 
considers the wider place of heritage management 
in contemporary society and offers you the chance to 
undertake your own projects on a range of different 
subjects. You investigate the theory and practice 
of cultural heritage and resource management 
from both a British and a global approach. Teaching 
comes from experts with specialisms in museums 
and galleries, cultural tourism, theme parks, national, 
local and global heritage organisations, archives, 
libraries, and archaeological units.

You have opportunities to participate in the 
department’s own research projects, which have 
included archaeological sites in Winchester, 
Cornwall, Georgia, Armenia, Corsica, Barbados, 
Ethiopia and Egypt, and are encouraged to use your 
skills in enhancing and developing existing cultural 
heritage strategies in these locations. The course 
offers a perspective which, although grounded in 
UK heritage practice, is also situated within a wider 
global context and offers industry placements and 
project work abroad.

History at Winchester, taught by highly respected 
and experienced researchers, concentrates on 
different geographical scales of history, including 
local and global perspectives. It gives you the 
opportunity to engage with a range of approaches to 
the study of history, examining a range of historical 
subjects from ancient history to the present.

You start the course by exploring historical methods 
and research skills, followed by in-depth topic-
based modules and the opportunity to devise and 
develop a specialist dissertation. The Approaches 
to the Past module, in the first semester, provides 
guidance on the different approaches to the study of 
history, including geographical scales of study and 
disciplinary approaches. Throughout the different 
modules you have opportunities to discuss and 
debate key themes with visiting speakers.

Our Politics and International Relations MA course 
examines government and society at the local, 

regional, and global level, enabling you to critically 
evaluate key issues in both contemporary and 
historical settings in a multidisciplinary approach 
from the economic, political, social and cultural from 
the perspective of state organisations, non-state 
bodies, and international institutions and groups.

You will examine the impact of politics on society 
from perspectives including international relations, 
business, climate change, nationalism, gender and 
non-governmental organisations and complete 
optional work and/or volunteer placements.. 

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Cultural Heritage and Resource Management MA 
graduates can work in organisations including 
heritage, museums, galleries, education, outreach, 
libraries, archives and archaeological units. History 
graduates work in academia, teaching, archives, 
libraries, government and civil service, museums 
and conservation. Politics graduates go on to careers 
in academia, teaching, banking and finance, the 
armed forces and government as well as in political 
consultancy.

‘The course has undeniably aided me in both my 
personal and professional life. There are endless 
networking opportunities to take advantage of 
and multiple modules available that offer truly 
refreshing insights into the heritage industry. I 
believe this Masters has set me up for success 
and most certainly helped me obtain my new 
job role.’

AMY 
MA Cultural Heritage and Resource 
Management 

31

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-cultural-heritage-and-resource-management/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-history/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-politics-and-international-relations/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


32



Philosophy, Religion, Reconciliation  
and Peacebuilding   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Death, Religion and Culture, MA (distance learning)

Reconciliation, PgCert, PgDip and MA  
(distance learning)

Reconciliation and Peacebuilding, PgCert, PgDip  
and MA (distance learning)

Our Reconciliation and Peacebuilding programmes 
provide a deep, critical understanding of the 
most prevalent root causes of interpersonal and 
intercommunal conflicts and insights into how the 
foundations for a more peaceful future between the 
parties can be initiated and sustained. Key concepts 
and theories are applied to a wide range of case 
studies providing critical insights into how theory 
relates to practice. Special attention is given to the 
impact of faith, culture and colonialism on the study 
and practices of reconciliation and peacebuilding. 

The programmes are delivered through decolonised, 
interactive, collaborative and inclusive learning 
and teaching approaches that value students’ 
experiences and contributions. Students become 
part of a vibrant and supportive virtual learning 
community. The programmes provide opportunities 
for students to become actively involved in 
peacebuilding and reconciliation projects and 
support them in developing transferable skills that 
will enhance their employability.

Death, Religion and Culture at Winchester is a 
distance learning course that explores the universal 
reality of death. With a wide range of modules led 
by an interdisciplinary field of scholars, you can 
customise the course to explore death in accordance 
with your interests – whether you want to focus on 
its religious, social, philosophical, artistic, ethical 
or political dimensions. You will study the ways in 
which death and dying are understood differently 
by various cultures and religious traditions, and 
how those understandings are played out in rituals 
of death, dying and bereavement. The course also 
allows you to explore how death is represented 
in the arts, in literature and the sciences. Students 
will have the chance to investigate contemporary 
ethical questions surrounding death, from end-of-life 
decisions to dark tourism, climate change and AI.

The programme attracts a diverse range of students 
including funeral directors, clergy from a variety of 
traditions, teachers, nurses and those preparing for 
a research degree, as well as a range of people who 
are simply fascinated by the subject. This dynamic 
group ensures that your debates and discussions 
are lively and informed by a breadth of interests and 
experiences.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Reconciliation and Peacebuilding graduates 
pursue careers working in the fields of international 
development, conflict management, peacebuilding 
and international relations. This work is often 
in international and local Non-Governmental 
Organisations and government, civil service and 
peacekeeping institutions such as the United Nations 
and the European Union. 

Death, Religion and Culture graduates have gone 
on to work within bereavement counselling, funeral 
homes, palliative care, teaching and the church.

‘Studying Higher Education focused on peace 
and humanitarian aid has been quite valid 
during this crisis. I’ve been able to apply my 
skills from this MA which was very valuable and 
practical to me. I’ve had to use the knowledge 
from my degree for my work and I was even 
able to support my organisation in business 
development.’

MOHAMMED 
MA Reconciliation and Peacebuilding

33

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-death-religion-and-culture/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-reconciliation/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-reconciliation/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-reconciliation-and-peacebuilding/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/ma-reconciliation-and-peacebuilding/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


34



Psychology and Criminology   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Applied Criminology, MSc 

Applied Sport Psychology, MSc

Forensic Psychology, MSc

Can you eliminate the impossible to find the truth, 
however improbable? Whether you’re pursuing 
a career as a consulting detective or a more 
conventional route into the world of criminology, 
Applied Criminology equips you with the skills 
and knowledge to enter your chosen profession. 
Explore the fascinating and complex world of 
crime, deviance, security and insecurity as they 
relate to careers in crime prevention, detection and 
security and research. Develop your understanding 
of criminological concepts and methods and 
how they’re used in professional contexts, with 
opportunities to gain direct experience through a 
work placement or internship. 

MSc Applied Sport Psychology provides you with the 
opportunity to extend your theoretical understanding 
of sport and exercise psychology in a supportive 
environment. This programme draws on the 
strengths of a sport and exercise psychology team, 
who are actively conducting their own research, to 
provide you with a programme that supports your 
career aspirations of working as a sport and exercise 
psychologist. It enables you to become an evidence-
based practitioner who is an active problem-solver, 
providing the best psychological solutions to the 
challenges you encounter. The course has been 
developed for individuals who possess Graduate 
Basis for Chartership (GBC) with the British 
Psychological Society (BPS). The programme is 
accredited by the BPS, and provides the first stage 
in a training process towards becoming a Chartered 
Sport and Exercise Psychologist.

MSc Forensic Psychology is accredited by the 
British Psychological Society (BPS†) and provides 
the academic component (Stage 1) of the route to 
becoming a Chartered Forensic Psychologist with 
full membership of the BPS’s Division of Forensic 
Psychology and Practitioner Forensic Psychologist 
status with the Health and Care Professions Council. 

The programme supports you with the transition 
towards Stage 2 of the chartership process by 
incorporating practice-based assessments. The 
course introduces the context and application of 
psychology in various forensic settings including 
the legal and criminal justice system, forensic 
psychological practice and forensic mental health. 
The programme focuses on core theoretical models 
with an emphasis on best practice alongside 
theoretical, practical and methodological limitations. 

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Applied Criminology graduates work in the fields 
of policing and security, research and in academia. 
Forensic Psychology graduates pursue careers in 
various specialisms within forensic psychology, 
including further training to become Chartered 
Forensic Psychologists. The knowledge and 
transferable skills acquired can also be useful for a 
career as a mental health practitioner, crime analyst 
or researcher. Applied Sports Psychology graduates 
go into teaching, coaching and working in the sports 
business industry.
† Forensic Psychology MSc is scheduled for a Partnership Visit with the 
  BPS during 2022/23 to confirm reaccreditation

‘The course is driven by forward-thinking 
academics and practitioners who offer in-
depth insight into forensic psychology practice. 
Teaching is further enriched with forensic trips, 
such as to Winchester Crown Court. Other links 
with key professional and academic institutions 
help develop essential skills, knowledge and 
confidence.’ 

BRANDON  
MSc Forensic Psychology

35

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-applied-criminology/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-applied-sport-psychology/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-forensic-psychology/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


36



Social Work     
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Applied Social Studies (top-up), MA

Practice Education (Social Work), PgCert  
(distance learning)

Social Work, MSc

Social Work MSc is a professional qualification 
covering the main knowledge, skills and values 
essential for practising as a newly qualified social 
worker. Successful completion of this programme 
makes you eligible to register as a social worker with 
Social Work England†.

You cover the key knowledge base of social work 
– social policy, legislation, aspects of psychology 
and sociology, social work theory, and social work 
methods and communication. The course provides 
an introduction to the development of professional 
identity and the acquisition of professional values. 
You discuss the complexities and importance of 
interprofessional working; develop an understanding 
of the importance of sociological and psychological 
perspectives across the life course; and gain a critical 
understanding of different types of interventions 
underpinned by legislation and social policy. There 
is a key introductory module which enforces the 
concept of professional, reflective practice and 
professional boundaries.

The course includes two practice learning 
placements – 70 days in the first year and 100 
days in the second year, and each placement is 
matched to your needs, aptitude and experiences. 
On completion of the course, you will have a good 
knowledge of risk and assessment, a clear sense 
of the opportunities and demands of being a 
professional social work practitioner, and the skills 
and knowledge required at a newly qualified level.

The Postgraduate Certificate in Practice Education is 
for experienced practitioners interested in supporting 
and developing learning in their professional 
workplace. It is appropriate for anyone with the 
responsibility for supporting student learning 
and workforce development/education within 
community healthcare, NHS, local authorities, 
private, social care or voluntary services. It is divided 
into two equally-weighted modules, which are 
mapped to the Social Work Practice Educator 

Professional Standards (PEPS) stages 1 and 2. It is 
a Distance Learning course delivered flexibly, with 
significant opportunities for application, on-the-job 
learning and research.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
Social Work MSc is approved by Social Work 
England which means you’ll be eligible to apply 
for registration as a social worker on successful 
completion of the course†. Successful completion 
of the Practice Education programme is likely to 
lead to advancement in your social care profession, 
workforce development or educator role.

‘The Social Work staff were very approachable 
and passionate throughout the course, offering 
encouragement and support for a fast-paced 
and intensive course. Even once the course had 
come to an end, the staff at the university were 
ready to help with job applications and interview 
preparation to help our future careers.’ 
JOE 
MSc Social Work

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
† Social Work MSc will be undergoing Social Work England’s reapproval  
  process during 2022/23

37

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pg-cert-practice-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/pg-cert-practice-education/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-social-work/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


38



Sport   
POSTGRADUATE COURSES   

Applied Sport Psychology, MSc 

Sport and Exercise, MRes (distance learning) 

MSc Applied Sport Psychology provides you with the 
opportunity to extend your theoretical understanding 
of sport and exercise psychology in a supportive 
environment. This programme draws on the 
strengths of a sport and exercise psychology team, 
who are actively conducting their own research, 
to provide you with an academic programme that 
supports your career aspirations of working as a sport 
and exercise psychologist. It enables you to become 
an evidence-based practitioner who is an active 
problem-solver, providing the best psychological 
solutions to the challenges you encounter. 

The course has been developed for individuals 
who possess Graduate Basis for Chartership (GBC) 
with the British Psychological Society (BPS). The 
programme is accredited by the BPS, and therefore 
provides the first stage in a training process 
towards becoming a Chartered Sport and Exercise 
Psychologist.

Sport and Exercise MRes equips you to develop your 
expertise in a specific aspect of sport and exercise. It 
offers bespoke postgraduate provision from a wide 
range of sport and exercise-focused backgrounds, 
giving you the opportunity to tailor your programme 
of study to your own specific area of interest. 

You can focus on physiology, biomechanics, 
coaching, sociology, strength and conditioning, 
business, exercise and health, or medicine. You are 
supported in making this choice, and your specialism 
is reflected in the title of the degree you are awarded. 
The programme also offers you the opportunity to 
undertake a substantial year-long research project of 
your choice under the guidance of expert staff from 
the Department of Sport and Exercise.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
MRes Sport and Exercise graduates progress to a 
wide range of professions, including academia. A 
particularly strong route is going onto a Doctoral 
research programme (PhD) or obtaining professional 
qualifications in the sport and exercise sciences 
(BASES). Other avenues include teaching, coaching, 
and working in the sports business industry..

‘The MSc programme at Winchester provided 
me with an excellent foundation from which 
to pursue a career as a sport psychologist in 
elite sport. In particular, I really appreciated the 
opportunity it provided for weekly small group 
discussions with lecturers who have extensive 
applied experience themselves.’

STEVE 
MSc Sport and Exercise Psychology

39

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/msc-applied-sport-psychology/
https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/postgraduate/courses/mres-sport-and-exercise/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


W O R L D - L E A D I N G

RESEARCH

40



Research   
POSTGRADUATE COURSE   

Postgraduate Research, MPhil/PhD

When you pursue a research degree such as a 
MPhil, PhD or Professional Doctorate you will be 
working alongside inspirational research-active 
academics, many of whom are leaders in their 
respective fields. Our reputation for research 
excellence is growing as we continue to deliver 
impact at regional, national and international levels.

As a postgraduate research student, your work on a 
chosen topic will be managed in collaboration with 
a supervisory team, lead by a Director of Studies. 
You will be supported to produce a thesis or creative 
work, supported by contextual materials which you 
will defend in a viva voce exam. 

RESEARCH OCCURS ACROSS ALL OF OUR 
FACULTIES, AND INCLUDES WORK WHICH  
SEEKS TO: 

Protect children online: 
Dr Emma Nottingham’s research has been 
instrumental in supporting the UK in its ambition to 
become a world leader in technology which protects 
children online. Her research recommendations on 
the use of images and sharing of information on 
children on social media have been implemented 
into law, policy and practice and have led to the 
development of a more robust framework to protect 
children in the digital world.

Promote responsible management and 
sustainability through Higher Education:  
Winchester’s adoption of the UN-backed Principles 
for Responsible Management Education (PRME), and 
its role as a PRME Champion mean it is a pioneer 
in embedding ethics, social responsibility and 
sustainability and the UN’s Sustainable Development 
Goals into its own teaching, research and community 
engagement. Work by researchers from the 
University of Winchester Business School on the 
development and implementation of the PRME 
has impacted on the UN PRME organisation itself, 
teaching approaches and practices in Business and 
Management schools nationally in the UK and across 
the globe.

Raise awareness of alternative masculinities 
within the culture of sport and encourage greater 
acceptance of LGBT communities within sport:

Professor Eric Anderson and Dr Matthew Smith’s 
research has had widespread media coverage 
and helped increase society’s acceptance of 
homosexuality and understanding of alternative 
masculinities within the area of sport. The research 
has resulted in numerous instances of media 
coverage, engagement with government and policy 
makers and a measurable attitudinal change within 
the wider population.

Visit winchester.ac.uk/courses for more information 
including full entry requirements, tuition fees and 
modules. Please see full course listing on page 48.

Your future 
A postgraduate research degree at Winchester 
will prepare you for work in a wide range of 
professions. Our graduates work in academia, 
teaching, government agencies, charities and sports 
associations.

‘One of the most rewarding aspects of being 
a PhD candidate has been the opportunity 
to work with fantastically inspiring people 
both inside and outside the institution. These 
colleagues have encouraged me to pursue 
creative ideas outside of my comfort zone, 
including chairing a journal club and recording 
a podcast series. The challenge of the PhD has 
been excellent for my personal growth and 
has reinforced my desire to pursue a career in 
public health research.’ 

SAMANTHA  
PhD Health student

41

https://www.winchester.ac.uk/study/research-degrees/courses/mphilphd-research/
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses


APPLY
NOW

SCAN THE QR CODE  

OR VISIT  
winchester.ac.uk/pgapply

WE LOOK FORWARD TO 
RECEIVING YOUR APPLICATION 

BY 31 MAY 2023

If you have any questions, please contact our helpful team at 
admissions@winchester.ac.uk or call +44 (0) 1962 827234.

42

http://winchester.ac.uk/pgapply
mailto:admissions@winchester.ac.uk


PREPARE 
In order to complete your application, you’ll 
need the following elements ready:

•	 Up-to-date transcript or final transcript of your 
most recent academic qualifications

•	 Personal statement

•	 One reference (or contact your referee so they 
may provide a reference directly to the University)

•	 Most recent English language qualification  
(IELTS or equivalent), if you are a non-UK national

•	 Copy of your passport if you require a visa to 
study with us

•	 CV if your work experience will enhance your 
application

APPLY 
All applications for postgraduate  
study should be made using our  
online application form at  
winchester.ac.uk/pgapply 

There are a few exceptions – please see list below 
for how to apply to these programmes:

•	 PGCE & School Direct: DfE Apply  
(gov.uk/apply-for-teacher-training)

•	 MSc Social Work: UCAS Undergraduate  
(ucas.com)

•	 MPhil/PhD: University of Winchester’s Research 
and Innovation Centre  
(winchester.ac.uk/research). 

•	 Applications for the DBA or EdD should be made 
via our direct entry form at  
winchester.ac.uk/pgapply

We recommend you apply before 31 May 2023; 
however, please note some courses have unique 
application deadlines which are specified on each 
course page at winchester.ac.uk/courses 

GET READY 
We recommend you: 

•	 Visit our beautiful campus or take our virtual tour 
to get a feel for life at Winchester 

•	 Visit winchester.ac.uk/pg-funding to find out 
more about tuition fees and financial assistance 
available 

•	 Apply for housing if you wish to live in University 
Managed Accommodation 

•	 If you require a student visa to study in the UK 
you will be required to pay a tuition fee deposit 
to receive your Confirmation of Acceptance 
of Studies (CAS). If you are a student from a 
country listed by the UKVI as exempt from 
providing evidence that you meet the financial 
requirements for your visa, you will be required to 
submit a deposit of £2,000. If you are a student 
from a country not listed by the UKVI as exempt, 
you will be required to submit a deposit of £5,000. 
If you are in receipt of a US Federal Loan, you are 
exempt from the requirement to pay  
the deposit.

OFFER 
Once you have applied, we aim to make 
a decision and let you know within two to 
three weeks. 

To confirm your place with us, you should log in to 
MyRecord using the username and password we 
include in your official offer letter.

ENROL 
Countdown to starting at Winchester! 

You will have access to a digital Welcome Pack with 
information about enrolment in the summer. 
We look forward to welcoming you to our 
postgraduate community.

43

http://winchester.ac.uk/pgapply
http://gov.uk/apply-for-teacher-training
http://ucas.com
http://winchester.ac.uk/research
http://winchester.ac.uk/pgapply
http://winchester.ac.uk/courses
http://winchester.ac.uk/pg-funding


We look forward to welcoming you to our diverse,  
inclusive and supportive University.

STUDENT SUPPORT AND SUCCESS

Your wellbeing is a top priority and we do all we can 
to give you the chance to flourish and maximise your 
potential. We have a dedicated Student Support 
and Success team to help with any questions or 
challenges you may experience during your studies 
– they are here to provide confidential advice and 
support your wellbeing and mental health.

If you have a disability or learning difference, we 
encourage you to get in touch before you apply so 
we can discuss tailored support for your individual 
needs. Find out more at winchester.ac.uk/support 

RETURNING TO STUDY

Whether you are diving straight into postgraduate 
study after your undergraduate course or returning 
to education after a break, we are here to develop 
your academic skills throughout your time with 
us. There’s no need to be daunted at the thought 
of taking your studies to the next level. We offer 
a series of one-to-one appointments or group 
sessions to boost your study skills.

Mature students returning to study after a break in 
education are invited to attend our Back to Study 
day, which takes place a few days before Welcome 
Week in September. You will have the opportunity 
to familiarise yourself with our campus and cover 
essential topics such as reading and writing at 
postgraduate level.

COMMUTING STUDENTS

Many of our postgraduate students live off campus 
and commute into the University. We have a 
dedicated Commuter Lounge on campus where 
you can meet others who also travel in. It has a small 
kitchenette with a kettle, fridge and microwave; 
a shower; and a quiet study room. Winchester 
Student Union hosts the Commuter Society, which 
holds meetings and social events for members 
and friends. You can also find out more about our 
sustainable travel options at  
winchester.ac.uk/traveltransport 

We understand how important it is to make an 
informed decision as you embark on this exciting 
stage of your life. We are happy to help – please get 
in touch for more information.

4444

http://winchester.ac.uk/support
http://winchester.ac.uk/traveltransport


S T U D E N T

SUPPORT

45



VISIT
O U R  B E A U T I F U L  C A M P U S

4646



POSTGRADUATE  
OPEN EVENINGS
Our Open Evenings offer the perfect opportunity 
to find out more about postgraduate study at 
Winchester.

9 November 2022, 6-8pm  
(on campus)
17 January 2023, 6-8pm 
(virtual) 
22 February 2023, 6-8pm  
(on campus) 
29 March 2023, 6-8pm  
(on campus) 
Sign up: winchester.ac.uk/bemore 

CAMPUS TOURS
Please get in touch to arrange an individual campus 
tour with us when it’s convenient for you.

VIRTUAL TOURS
From couch to campus – explore our impressive 
University from the comfort of your own home. 
Tour our specialist facilities, learning and teaching 
spaces, libraries and sports facilities.

Take a virtual tour: 

winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour
VISIT
O U R  B E A U T I F U L  C A M P U S

47

http://winchester.ac.uk/bemore
http://winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour


Advanced Clinical Practice, MSc**  29

Advanced Clinical Practice 
(Primary Care and Community), MSc 

 
29

Animal Welfare, Behaviour, Ethics and Law, MSc 
(distance learning)

17

Applied Criminology, MSc  35

Applied Social Studies (Top-up), MA 37

Applied Sport Psychology, MSc  35, 39

Community Rehabilitation for Long Term Conditions 
(short course)

29

Community Rehabilitation Health Ageing (short course) 29

Creative Writing, MA 27

Cultural and Arts Management, MA 27

Cultural Heritage and Resource Management, MA 31

Cyber Security, MSc* 21

Death, Religion and Culture, MA (distance learning) 33

Digital Marketing and Analytics, MSc 21

Digital Media Practice, MA  21

Digital Media Practice: Advertising, Marketing and 
Branding Design, MA 

21

Digital Media Practice: Design Thinking, MA  21

Digital Media Practice: Interaction Design, MA 21

Digital Media Practice: Motion Graphics, MA 21

Digital Media Practice: Visualisation, MA  21

Doctor of Business Administration (DBA)  19

Doctor of Education (EdD)* 23

Education, MA 23

English Literature, MA 27

Executive Master of Business Administration (MBA)  19

Forensic Psychology, MSc 35

Global Health, MSc (distance learning) 29

Health Science, MRes (distance learning) 29

History Taking and Assessment (short course) 29

History, MA 31

Independent and Supplementary Prescribing  
(short course)

29

International Business Management, MSc 19

International Financial Management, MSc 19

Learning and Teaching in Higher Education, MA 23

Marketing, MSc 19

Master of Business Administration (MBA) 19

Media Management, MA 27

Medical Education, MA 29

Musculoskeletal Practice in Primary Care  
(short course)

29

National Award for Special Educational Needs 
Coordination (SENCO)

23

Occupational Therapy (Pre-Registration), MSc 29

PGCE Primary 3-7 23

PGCE Primary 5-11 23

PGCE Primary with Mathematics 23

PGCE Secondary Geography with History 23

PGCE Secondary Geography with Religious Education 23

PGCE Secondary History with Geography 23

PGCE Secondary History with Religious Education 23

PGCE Secondary Religious Education with Geography 23

PGCE Secondary Religious Education with History 23

PGCE via School Direct (salaried)  23

PGCE via School Direct (tuition-fee)  23

Philosophy of Education, MA (distance learning) 23

Politics and International Relations, MA 31

Postgraduate Research, MPhil/PhD 41

Practice Education (Social Work), PgCert  
(distance learning) 

37

Practice Education, PgCert (distance learning) 29

Project Management, MSc 19

Reconciliation and Peacebuilding, PgCert, PgDip  
and MA (distance learning) 

33

Reconciliation, PgCert, PgDip and MA  
(distance learning) 

33

Senior Leader Apprenticeship (SLA), PgDip 19

Social Media Management, MA 27

Social Research in Education, MRes* 23

Social Work, MSc 37

Sport and Exercise, MRes (distance learning)  39

  * Subject to revalidation 

** Subject to validation

 

For any questions about your application, course 
portfolio or entry requirements, please contact 
our Admissions team online via Live Chat or email 
admissions@winchester.ac.uk

COURSE INDEX

Every effort has been made to ensure the accuracy of the 
information contained in this prospectus, but the University can 
accept no responsibility for errors or omissions. For the most  
up-to-date information please visit winchester.ac.uk 
© University of Winchester 2023

4848

mailto:admissions@winchester.ac.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk


HOW TO FIND US:

• One hour from London
• 10 minutes from Southampton Airport

Winchester

Channel Islands

Birmingham

Manchester

Sheffield

Southampton

Plymouth

Brighton

BristolCardiff London

Winchester

100 miles

HEATHROW

GATWICK

200m

49



 
winchester.ac.uk

 
  

+44 (0) 1962 827234

 
   

admissions@winchester.ac.uk

 
 

Live chat at winchester.ac.uk

POSTGRADUATE OPEN EVENINGS 

9 November 2022, 6-8pm (on campus)

17 January 2023, 6-8pm (virtual) 

22 February 2023, 6-8pm (on campus) 

29 March 2023, 6-8pm (on campus) 

Explore our campus anytime winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour

If you require this document in an alternative format please contact the Admissions team via email to  
admissions@winchester.ac.uk or telephone +44(0)1962 827234

http://winchester.ac.uk
mailto:admissions@winchester.ac.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk
http://winchester.ac.uk/virtualtour
mailto:admissions@winchester.ac.uk

